AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. Contract 1D Code

Page Of Pages
1 | 1

2 Aménume—n'u.:.qdiﬁcauon No.
60

3. Effective Date
18 Aug 1999

4. Reguisiton/Purchase Req No.
193C98c0002 ~ O 5 |

5. Project No. {if apphicabie)

6. Issued By
i} Dept. of Cornmerce, PTO
1ation Tech, Contracts
Box 14
Washington, DC 20231

CODE | Procure

7. Administered By (if other than item 6)

L

8. Name and Address of Contracter (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP }

PRC INC.
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE

MCLEAN, VA 22102

— | 9A. Amendment of

Solicitation No,

— 9B. Dated (see item 11)

50PBPTB00005

1 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

/

(-]

CODE

[FACILITY CODE

11 Dec 1997

10B. Dated (see item 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

__ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltemn 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: L]

1§ axtended,

"] is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming

copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or {¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
1999-A-177310-177310-2527-230011-$85,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

AT N TTEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.

i appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,

—_ C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF;

— D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

— 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[-] is not,, | is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is 1o add funds to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding
518,514,070

Increased By
$85,000

154, Name and True o! Sngner (type or pnm)

Total Funding
$18,599,070

l 1BA Name and Te of Contradmg Ofﬁcer (T ype or pnnt) ]

(organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

Sylvia Van Dyke
138 ConmaciorOfieror 15C. Date Signed 168, UniteqBtates of Amem:a 16C. Date Signed
T 18 Aug 1898
* of person suthorized 1o sign) (Slgnature of COntracung Ofrlcer)
..ONTQ SF 20 T 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 16-83)
AF-rOVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescnbed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ‘1- Contract tD Code Page Of Paies

1

2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisiton/Purchase Heq No. 5. Project No. {if appiicable)
61 13 Oct 1999 193C98C0002 — ()5 A,
6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By {if other than itern &} |

** = Dept. of Commerce, PTO
1ation Tech. Contracts
T )
Washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No_, street, city, county, State, ZiP ) — | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
PRC INC. L
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE

—. | 9B. Dated (see item 11)

MCLEAN, VA 22102 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No,

| 50PBPTB00005 /

= 10B. Dated {see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE '— | 130ct 1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
__ The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: | is extended, | IS not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Htems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbars. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWI EDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or ietter makes reference
ta the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
See Detail
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRACT ORDER NQ.
IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
- appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

— D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
_ 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: ContractorL-J isnot,| | .__i is required to sign this decument and retumn copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie).

The purpose of this modification is to add funds to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
. $18,599,070 $1,941,269 $20,540,339

15A_ Name and T|Ue of Slgner (type or pnnt) o ) ) 16A Name and Title of Contracﬂng Ofﬂcer (Type or pnnt) 3

Sylvia Van Dyke
158 Contractor/Ofieror 15C. Date Signed 765. United States of Amencz 16C. Date Signed
% 13 Oct 1999
+ of person authorized to sign) _ (Slgnature of Contra Officer)
.ONTO SF 30 . 30-105-04 A STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-8
A VEDBY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT (Continued)‘ 1. Contract ID Code .

Page of Pages-

2. AmendmentMuodification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Reguisiton/Purchase Req. No 5. Project No. (if applicabie)
61 13 Oct 1999 193C98C0002
A ITEM
C. QUANTITY D. UNIT E. UNIT PRICE F. AMOUNT

NO.

B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES

LYNE o

Accounting/Appropriation Data

2000-A-183400-193400-2527-M50039-$700,000.00
2000-A-193100-193100-2527-MZAMMO0-$149,649.00
2000-A-195200-195200-2527-M50046-$90,000.00
2000-A-192003-192003-2527-MZNIM0-$1,001,620.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 4‘- Contract ID Code | Page j}f Pagf
2. AmengmentModiication No. 3 ive Date 4. Requisiton/Purchase Req No. _ 5. Project No. (if appicatie)
62 26 Oct 1999 193C08C0002 - 053 _
6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item 6} |

I:J.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO
'\rmation Tech. Contracts
14

washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

PRC INC. ]

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE 0 9B. Dated (see item 11)

MCLEAN, VA 22102 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

S0PBPTB00005 /
@ ‘] 10B. Dated {see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 26 Oct 1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

| The above numberad solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: L] isextended, L} is not extended.

OﬂusmustmmptormisammmntmmmmrmdmsmInm:oﬁduﬁonorasamended.byoneorflhefdmringm:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitted;

or {c} By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECENED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aimady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
nmwmmmammamummmmmmrmmm.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

See Detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
{T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

O A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 74 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

i, | B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Guch 8% changes n paymg omes,
Lo appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(8).

D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF;

[ | O OTHER (Spacit type of modifcation and suthorty)
52232.22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: ComractorE is not, [:] is required to sign this document and raturn copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible),
The purpose of this modification is to add funds to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
.320,540,339 $1,130,100 $21,670,429

15A° Name and Tile of Signer (type of pring) ] and Title of Contracting Officer (Type of prnt)
Sylvia Van Dyke
3B CongacionOfferor 15C. Date Signed 168, U Stales of 16C. Date Signed
. W . K\Mﬂ 26 Oct 1999
3 of person authorized 1o sign) _ (Signature of Contracting
ONTOSF 30 - 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10+
A .~JVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



ANMENUMEN ! Of SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION of CONTRACT (conﬁnued)' 1 CORT A 1

|

rage ¢ rage

2_|a

2. AmendmentModification No.
62

3. Effective Date
26 Oct 1999

4 Requismion/Furchase Req. No.
193C98C0002

2. Project No. (if applicabie}

A ITEM
NO.

B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES

C. QUANTITY B. UNIT

E. UNIT PRICE

F. AMOUNT

e

Accounting/Appropriation Data

2000-A-193200-193200-2527-PZDMMO-$50,000.00
2000-A-192004-192004-2527-PZPND0-$39,100.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50009-$300,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50004-$75,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50004-$37,500.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50009-575,000.00
2000-A-182002-192002-2527-1ZDLM0-$40,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-1ZDLMG-$19,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-$100,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-$50,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-$75,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-$75,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-$25,000.00
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-M50003-$25,000.00
2000-A-192004-1 §2004-2527-M50002-$12,500.00
2000-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-520,000.00
2000-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-524,500.00
2000-A-192004-192004-2527-M50002-$87,500.00




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract D Code ‘ Page Of Pages

1 l 1
2 Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4 Requisition/Purchase Reg No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
83 04 Nov 1999 193c98C0002 — (O §Y
6. Issued By CODE |Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item §) |

.S, Dept. of Commerce, PTO

~ Tnation Tech. Contracts
14

vvashingion, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) — | 8A. Amendmaent of Solicitation No.
PRC INC. ._‘
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE — 9B. Dated (see item 11)
]
MCLEAN, VA 22102 B 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
— | 50PBPTS00005 /
B 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 11 Dec 1997
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
__ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: | | is extended, __| is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soiicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted:

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required}
2000-A-192002-192002-2527-MZPSC0-$200,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN iTEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
o IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B)}.

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

— D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

i

- §2.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[<” s not,[ | is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding increased By Total Funding
$21,670,439 $200,000 $21,870,439

heratoio

B8A. Name an

e fntrac:hng cer (Type ornt 0
Sylvia Van Dyke

158. Contractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. Unijed Slates of Amgrica Y‘ ,w 16C. Date Signed
%&/fﬂ r)?z) am ? ZL 04 Nov 1998
A

{Sr——=m of person autharized 1o 3ikn) {Signature of Contracting Offi
¥ DNTO SF 30 . 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
; =D BY QIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

e FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

T




AlicNUiEN L UF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Lonvact IL woae Pag1e ? Page:

2. Amenament/Modification NG, 3, Effective Date 4. Requisiion/Purchase Reg No. 5. Project No. (If appicatie;
64 09 Nov 1999 193Co8Coo02 = 55
6. Issued By CODE [Procure 7. Admiistered By (if other than item 6)

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO
- '~fgrmation Tech. Contracts
14
.shingten, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) — | 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.

PRC INC. —

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE E 98, Dated (see item 11)

MCLEAN, VA 22102 B 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

SOPBPT800005 !
| 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY cODE '— | 09 Nov 1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

___ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers: __ s extended, . isnot extenged.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specifisd in the soficitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment. {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submittea;

or (c) By separate |efter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may ba made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

See Detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
[ IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
T t C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:
- D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
= §2,232-22 Limitation of Funds
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor._- | is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and retum copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

This purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding

21,870,439 §72,000 $21,942,439
15A° Name and Tite of Signer (type orpant) o " [16A. Name and Title of Confracting Officer (Type o prinf)

Sylvia VVan Dyke
15B. Contractor/Otteror 15C. Date Signed 16B. Unit¢d States of Ameri V\ 16C. Date Signed
J &‘14‘ E anm 09 Nov 1899
£ “wn of person authorized 1o 3ign) {Signature of Contracting Off
] . 30-105-04 v STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 104
-ED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

e FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMEINUMEN | OF SULICITA | IUNIMODIFICATION of CONTRACT (Continued)| ™ ™™™ ™ s Ta
2. Amendment/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Req. NO. 5 Project No. (if apphicable)
64 09 Nov 1999 193C98C0002 - 5
A 8. SUPPLIES/SERVICES C.QUANTITY | D.UNIT E.UNITPRICE | F.AMOUNT

Accounting/Appropriation Data

2000-A-193200-193200-2527-PZDMM0-$22,000.00
2000-A-193100-193100-2527-IZUPMO0-$50,000.00




Mea M a waas P R VR R R VI

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |1- Contract ID Coda . Paoe ‘l’f Pages
T AmanamentMogdifcaton No. TEfecive Dale |4, Nequisllon/Parchase Req Mo. T Project No. (if applicable)
€5 18 Nov 15999 193CRRC0002
7 —-uved By CODE | Procure 7. Adminisierad By (Tf othar than liem &) 1

Dept. of Commerce, PTO
mation Tech. Contracts
14

washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Addreas of Contractor {No., straat, city, county, State, ZIP ) SA. Amendment of Solicitation No.

PRC INC. O
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE - 98. Dated (sea itam 11)
MCLEAN, VA 22102 5] 10A. Modlfication of Contract/Order No.
— | s0PBPTE00005 !
E 4108. Datad (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 11 Dac 1997

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
__ The above numbered SoCIANON 15 amenced as sat forth in item 14. The hour snd date spacified for receipt of Offers.

Offers must acknowiedge receipl of this amendment prior io the hour and date specifisd In the sgiicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods:

(a) By compieting lmma B and 15, snd ratumning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitied;

or (C) By separale ietter o lalegram which includes a reference 1o ihe solicitation and amendment numbara. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by
virtue of this smendment you desire to change an offer alresdy submitied, such change rmay be made by telegram of letter, provided sach telegram of iatier makes referance
10 tha solicitation and this amandmant, and is recaived prior o the apening haur and tate specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data {if required}

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

2 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changas in paying oMice,
. appropriation date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(8).

—_— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

— D. OTHER (Spacily typa of modification and authority)
L Unilataral H.15 Option 1o Extend the Term of the Contracl ~Cozl Plus Fixed Fae

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor3{ is not, [ is required to sign this document and retum copies 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter whers feasible}.
Tha purpose of this modification is to exercise Optien 1l of this contract.
This modification exercises the Option |I as specified in "H.15 Option to Extend the Term

of the Contract—Cost Plus Fixed Fea Contract” clause. The period of psrformance is
- Decembar 1, 1999 through November 30, 2000.

154 Name and Tibe of Signer (type or print) 18A. Name and Titla of Contracting Officer (Type o pAint)
Sylvia Van Dyke
756, Contracion 15C. Dale Signed 168, rnhezglitn_ orEnn}/ K_ﬂ 77 15C. Dala Signed
. % : Q 7 NZ&/ 18 Nav 1999
' of authorized 1o sign) {Signature of Contratting O
TIONTO SF 30 ~30-105-04 =4 —STANDAND FORM 30 (Rev. 10-
JED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



e e - I R

1

| - | |
2 Amefament/Modficanon No. ) ve Date 4. RequisiborvPurchase Req No. 2. Project No. (T apptcabie)
68 08 Dec 1999 10308C0002= A6 o
6. issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administared By (f other than item 6) [

U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO
lnfpn'nation Tech. Contracts

14
.hington, DC 20231

8. Nm and Mdm of Cal‘l‘h'ador (NO.. StI'BQi, dly, courlty, sm, ZIP ) QA. Amndmnt ofsolmhon NO.
PRC INC. - H

- 1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE - 9. Dated (see fom 11)
MCLEAN, VA 22102 X | 19A- Modification of Contraci/rder No.

S0PBPTBO000S !
< 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 08 Dec 1989

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
(| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in em 14, Tha hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers: L] isexiended, i i not extanded.

mwmmawmwhmmmmmmnmuum.bymofnnfouoimgmm

(a) By compiating items 8 and 15, and retuming mummmiaymmmammMnmmmmmmm
or (c) By separute letter or telegram which inciudes a referencs 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby

mummmdmnmmmmmm.mmmyumwmm«w.mmmmuwmm
bhmmmmmhmwnmmmmmm

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if requined) .
2000-A~178100-178100-2527-407100-$150,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
{T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

D A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy suihority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.

IN ITEM 10A.
" T| & THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED T0 REFLEST THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such a3 changes in paying office,
: sppropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

| D C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF.

<] | D- OTHER (Spacify type of modification and authority)
- £2.232 22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor(X] is not, ] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing offica.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasipy
The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Totat Funding
521,942,439 $150,000 $22,092,439

Syivis Van Dyke
TRE ContracmoOTieror 15C. Date Signed 18B. of@nE 1€C. Dats Signed
— q . ]Ez J ] 08 Dec 1980
* of parbon sudhornioed 1o sion) (Signature of Contracting
BNICEER . ~ 3010504 v STAN 1
~~ _ _JEDBY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AME‘NDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. Contract iD Code

Page Of Pages
1] 1

3. Amendament/Modification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Purchase Reg No. 5. Project No. (if applicable)
87 04 Jan 2000 193CO8C0002
6. Issued By CODE | Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item &) |

~ ™ Dept. of Commerce, PTO
- nation Tech. Contracts

—wx 14

Washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP )

PRC INC.

1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE

MCLEAN, VA 22102

— | 9A. Amendment of

Solicitation No.

9B. Dated (see item 11}
C

50PBPTB00005

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

!

CODE

[FACILITY CODE

11 Dec 1997

10B. Dated (see item 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

__. The above numbered salicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: | |  is extended,

. v I8 not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing erns 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A_ THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 1ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO,

‘i IN (TEM 10A.
; B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE GHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
wt appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

- C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

-]

r

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Mutual Agreement of the parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor[j is not, is required to sign this document and return

2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION

The purpose of this modification is to replace key person listed in the contract in Seciion H.2
in Mod. 50. "Key Personnel {A)(2) Principal Systems Architect -

repiaced by (e q4)

P s

The following is added to "H.9 Confidentiality of information”, Paragraph C. The Contractor shalt
not disclose, copy, release, or in any manner use outside the scope of tasking under this
contact any U.S. Government financial or budget data obtained in the performance of this
contract. This data shall be treated in a manner similar to personnel data as specified in FAR

52.224-1 and 52.224-2,

154 Name and Title of Signer (type or

print)

aw

- a an f Iracﬁng cer (Type or A

{organized by LUCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

Stephen A. White, Director of Contracts Sylvia Van Dyke
5B, Contractor/ONeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. Unj es of Amefica /ﬂ 16C. Daie Signed
2/23/00 74 /5 % 04 Jan 2000
£ suthorized 1o sign) (Signature of Contracting ]
4 . 30-105-04 U BTA 30 (Rev. 10-83]
. . ~OVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



R I T = T I T R SRRy S DY ST TR D N TTV R U~ SO

A

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3.EFFECTIVE DATE
68 | 01/27/2000
_ |
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |'5.PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

CN 193C98C0002

6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY Code
(If other than Item §6)

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE, PTO

INFC. TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTS OFFICE

2011 Crystal Drive, Suite 804

WASHINGTON, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. [ ]9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Street, County, State and ZIP Code)
9B. DATED (See Item 11)
Planning Research Corporation
1500 Planning Research Drive

McLean, VA 22102

[X]110A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
50-PBPT-8-00005
10B. DATED (See Item 13)
11 Dec 57

|

I

|

|

|

|

I

|

!

I

|

|

|

I

|

!

[

Code: |
FACILITY CODE: |

!
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

.« 1 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The
hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ ] is extended, [ 1 is not
extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pricr to the
hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on
each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whic]
includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF
YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT O]
OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
QFFER. 1If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, a
is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. -

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
CN 2000 A 193200 193200 2527 PZDMMO 4860 $12,000.00
CN 2000 A 153100 192003 2527 CzZDUDO 4880 $78,750.00
CN 2000 A 192004 192004 2527 MZETDO 4597 9,389.00 GRAND TOTAL: $100,139

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30 STANDARD FORM 30(REV 10-83'
APPROVED BY GSA/IRMS 9-87 FAR (48 CFR) 53.243
: - Page 1 of 3



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES
THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: THE
ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

{ ] B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE
ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
data,etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

[ ] C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

[X] D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
92.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [ ] is required to sign this

document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings,
including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is provide incremental funding to this
Contract as follows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
$22,092,439 $100,139 $22,192,578

Fr~ept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referencs
Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force
.l effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER
{(Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING
OFFICER (Type or print)
Sylvia G. Van Dyke
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16B., UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

- Lyls 5 1on e

(Signature of person
authorized to sign)

(Signature of Contract¥ng Officer

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

01/27/0000

EXCEPTION TO STANDARD FORM 30

Page 2 of 2



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE Page
1 of 3_
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO» 3. EFFECTIVE DATE  |4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.  [5. PROJECT NO. (i applicable)
0069 02/10/2000 193C9BC0002/0058
€. ISSUED BY wODE| 49

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6§)  CODE|

" sartment of Commerce

.nt and Trademark Officeinformation Tech. Contracts, Box 14
VWe..ongton, DC 20231

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

(No., strest, county, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
PRC INC. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
1500 PLANNING RESEARCH DRIVE ) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDEI
MCLEAN, VA 22102 NO. 50PBPT800005
1 o 10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13}
CODE P [FACILITY CODE 12/11/1897

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered soiicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended,

I:, is not extended.

Offers must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems & and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ff by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (it required)
See Line item Detail

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK OMNE

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
— THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. '

. | B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as
~ | changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF AUTHORITY OF EAR 43.103(b).

J— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

Y

Z IMPORTANT: Contractor E is not, is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding to this contract as foliows:

Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding
522,192,578 $978,350 $23,170,828

Exact # provided hersin, all lerms and conditions of the document refersnced in item 8A or 10A, as haretofors changed, remans unchanged and in full force and effect.

&k “'8AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER(Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
3 -

) Sylvia VanDyke
5., L JNTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |168. ;mf A%icn // E 16C. DATE SIGNE!
BY / - V @y 02/10/0000
(Sionature of person authorized to sign) {{Signature of Contracting Officer)(/




iLine ltem Document Number Title Page
'Summary of\

' Line ttem Delivery Date Unit of

, Number  pescription (Start date to End date) Quantity ~ lssue Unit Price Total Cost

$0.00

Change in contract level I‘undinﬁ: ’.F/ 4
2000~ - A - 149100 - - 2527 - - PZRDAO - 183001 - - - - - - - - $210,000.00 Previous Total: $6-00 ZZ

2000 - - A - 192002 - - 2527 - - M50008 - 192002+ « = « « - « - $68,000.00 MedifteBToEr 500 f
2000- - A- 196140 - - 2527 - - M50000 - 192002 = - - - - - - $6,000.00 Grand-Fotab—89.00 6
2000 - - A - 193200 - - 2527 - - M50009 - 192002 - - « - - - - $6,000.00 (includes Discounts) ﬂ..fr / 70/ /|
2000 - - A- 152002 - - 2527 - - MZPSDO - 182002 - - = - - - - = $100,000.00

2000 - - A - 192002 - - 2527 - - MZAMDO - 193100 - - - - - - - - $450,000.00

bl A - 193100 - - 2527 - - MZAMDO - 183100- - - - - - - - $200,000.00

: - 193100 - - 2527 - - MZAMMD - 193100« - « « = « - - $350.00

X
[



